Agreement between AIM Overseas, Australia, and Masaryk University, Zerotinovo nam. 9, Brno, the Czech Republic

AIM Overseas, represented xxxxxxxxx, and Masaryk University, represented by the Centre for International Cooperation, have agreed to organize together a winter school on International Law and Human Rights. The program will be held in Brno from January 5 to January 26, 2020. The parties' individual responsibilities for the program, as well as other arrangements, are as follows.

- 1. AIM Overseas will be responsible for the promotion of the program (including in particular the preparation of printed and other publicity materials and the recruitment of students), the preparation of the students for participation in the program (including referring students to resources for medical travel insurance and visas, providing information for participants, predeparture orientation, etc.) and domestic academic guidelines for the program. AIM Overseas will send the final list of the students participating on the program to the Centre for International Cooperation no later than November 15, 2019.
- 2. The Centre for International Cooperation will be responsible for the academic and cultural component of program, including arrangements with teachers for the course, premises for holding classes, the course reader, accommodation in Masaryk University facilities or elsewhere, orientation after the participants' arrival in Brno, local transportation and substitution towards the board in Brno during the week days, field trips to Prague, Vienna and Budapest (including accommodation and transport, but not the local transportation, the cost of meals or entrance fees for museums, galleries, etc.), welcoming and farewell receptions, access to computer and library facilities, management of assessments and issuing the transcripts of records for each student.
- 3. The Centre for International Cooperation will issue an invoice with a value 2,150 EUR per each student no later than January 6, 2020. The advanced payment for the program will be handled by the AIM Overseas no later than January 13, 2020.

Cancellation policy:

Should a student cancel participation in the program, and not be replaced by a substitute, less than 45 days before the commencement of the program, Masaryk University will charge a cancellation fee of 250 EUR.

xxx Director, Centre for International Cooperation Masaryk University xxxx Director AIM Overseas

October ..., 2020 October ..., 2020